# Shimoga Smart city limited, Shimoga

Regd Office: 1st Floor, Corporation Building Block, SN Market, Nehru Road, Shivamogga, 577201,

CIN:U74999KA2017PLC100268, E-mail: shimogasmartcity@gmail.com, Ph. No.: 08182-279951

#### **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)**

## <u>DESIGNING, SETTING – UP & OPERATING A PUBLIC</u> <u>BYCYCLE SHARING SYSTEM IN SHIVAMOGGA CITY, ON</u> PPP MODE

#### Shivamogga Smart City Ltd (SSCL)

Ministry of Urban Development (MoUD), Government of India (GoI) has initiated the Smart Cities Mission for development and augmentation of the core infrastructure in Indian Cities to improve the amenities and provide better facilities to its citizens. The Cities under the mission mode will be implemented through a city wide competition mode. Cities selected under this Mission will be provided a funding of INR 1000 Crores, with equal contributions from the Central & State Governments, in order to implement their Smart City Proposals.

Shivamogga Smart City Limited has been incorporated as a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) under the Companies Act, 2013 to implement the Smart City Plan of Shivamogga. As part of its plan, SSCL intends to implement Public Bicycle Sharing System **through Public Private Partnership (PPP).**SSCL invites expression of interest from interested private sector entities to establish the same.

## **About Shivamogga:**

Public Bicycle Sharing (PBS) system, is a service in which bicycles are made available to multiple users (on a sharing basis) for short duration trips, offering an option of returning them at different destinations. The city of Shivamogga is strategically located in central Karnataka, gateway to Western Ghats. The city is accessible through air (KIAL, Bengaluru,) and water (port at Mangalore) both are reachable within six hours by road. It is in close proximity to major eco-tourism spots i.e. three wildlife sanctuaries, two bird sanctuaries. It is located 86 km from Jog falls a prime tourist location in state.

## <u>About Project:</u>

The Public Bicycle Share System is expected to link to the city's railway terminals, bus transit, and city bus facilities, popular tourist destinations as well as common destinations such as schools, colleges, universities, hospitals and library. The PBSS will be implemented in phases.

Category	Description
Location	Shivamogga city
Connectivity	The city is accessible through air (KIAL, Bengaluru,) and water (port at Mangalore) both are reachable within six hours by road.

Project Site	Stretch: 67 KMS in 3 phases
	Phase I: 22
	Phase II: 22
	Phase III: 23
Indicative themes	PBS System is planned to decongest traffic, reduce carbon emission, provide alternative mode of transport and offer first mile & last mile connectivity

## **Brief Scope of Work:**

Design, Develop, Implement and Maintain Public Bicycle Sharing System for Shivamogga Smart City.Now, SSCL invites interested parties to submit their Expressions of Interest (EOI) for the project.

#### **Eligibility Requirements:**

- 1. Companies should not have been declared ineligible/blacklisted by any State or Central Government. The bidder shall produce a self-certification declaring the same
- 2. National and International companies are eligible to participate
- 3. Applying company should have at least 1 citable similar experience

Interested applicants may form Consortium or Joint Venture (JV) to meet the qualification criteria.

This EoI shall not be restrictive in nature.

#### **Date & Place of Submission:**

Completed EOI documents shall be submitted through the e-Procurement portal of Karnataka at www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in on or before 30/11/2017 IST 16:00hrs. Manual EOI documents shall not be accepted.

#### For more details contact

Shivamogga Smart City Limited Regd Office: 1st Floor, Corporation Building Block, SN Market, Nehru Road, Shivamogga, 577201

Office Phone: 081822 79951

Contact: S. Ganesh

Managing Director Shivamogga Smart city Limited Shivamogga